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best water technology

The best water for hot and cold drinks

besttaste filter cartridges

provide the best water for your vending machines, coffee machines and
water dispensers. Installation-related particles or even a troubling unpleas-
ant taste or odour (e.g. chlorine) are reliable eliminated.

This guarantees an optimal taste for all hot and cold drinks. besttaste ena-
bles water, e.g. for water dispensers, to maintain a consistently high qual-
ity. But coffee machines and vending machines can also benefit from the
improved water quality in areas with low carbonate hardness.

And for areas with high carbonate hardness (scale content), bestmax filter
cartridges are the ideal addition from BWT water+more — fitting into the
same connection technology (filter head).

besttaste top technology

m Immediate best, particle-free water

® No time-consuming rinsing

m Horizontal and vertical installation possible

Connection technology

m Universal filter head from BWT water+more

m Automatic shut-off valve when changing filter
High filter capacities m Pivoting wall bracket

Reliable particle retention
Immediate pure water that
tastes good

Quick and easy filter change

Bypass setting on the filter head
has no function!

Inlet tap water —» Outlet - filtered water

Filtration - removal of particles
besttaste down to 5 pm
m Eliminates unwanted odour and taste
in the water

m Reduces the level of heavy metals

m Eliminates particles from 5 ym

m Special silvering of the activated car- PO
bon checks the growth of bacteria

Reduction of bad taste and odor
Ideal for vending machines and chlorine by activated carbon
m Compact and space-saving
m Simple filter exchange

m High filter capacities up to

10,000 litres

Organic inpurities
Chlorine

Sand

Raw water

Activated carbon
— Retains particles and all off-flavour
components

Pre-Filtration (particles)

Cross-Section of a besttaste filter cartridge



* Subject to change without notice

** max. 12 months

bestmax filter cartridges

Technical Data*

besttaste X

Connection thread (in/out)

Nominal flow [I/h]

Pressure loss at the nominal flow rate [bar]
Typical capacity [litres]

Particle filtration [um]

Useful pressure range, min.—max. [kPa]/[bar]
Flow pressure [bar]

Water temperature, min.—-max. [°C]

Ambient temperature during operation, min.-max. [°C]
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation [°C]
Total height without bracket A [mm]

Total height with bracket B [mm]

Connection height C [mm]

Distance from floor D [mm]

Installed length E [mm]

@ Filter cartridge F [mm]

Weight (dry/wet) (approximate) [kg]
Operating position

Order number for Installation Set

Order number for filter cartridge

A filter head for many
applications and sizes

besttaste X filter cartridge

3/8"

180

0,8

10,000*

5
200-800/2-8
>1,2

4-30

4-40

-20-50

280

300

230

65

125

88

0.50/1.10
Horizontal or vertical
FS20A01A00

FS20A00A00

bestmax filter cartridges

In areas with a high local carbonate
hardness (scale content above 7 °KH),
our bestmax product range is available
with the same universal connection
technology.

m Flexible — only one connecting filter
head for all product sizes

m Capacity of 600-14,400 |

m Simple — quick filter change, simple
disposable system

m Cost-efficient — ideal for all
compact catering appliances

Delivery Scope (First Installation Set)
m Filter Cartridge
m Universal filter head with 35"

external thread (incl. bypass

setting and return valve)
m Wall mounting (without fixing material)
m |nstallation and Operating Instructions
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Accessories

m Connecting hose 1500 mm (%" x %" or 3%"x %4")
Order No.: FSO0Y01F00; FSO0Y02F00

m bestflush ventilation and flush valve, 35" x 38"
Order No.: FSO0Y51A00

m Hot drinks test kit to determine the carbonate
hardness and total hardness of drinking water
Order No.: YSO0Y01A00
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